Chelsea's 2025/26 Premier League fixtures in full
Sun Aug 17 - Crystal Palace (h) (2pm KO, shown on Sky Sports in the UK)
Sat Aug 23 - West Ham United (a)
Sat Aug 30 - Fulham (h)
Sat Sep 6 - International window
Sat Sep 13 - Brentford (a)
16–18 September - Champions League matchday 1
Sat Sep 20 - Manchester United (a) *
Wed Sep 24 - Carabao Cup Round 3
Sat Sep 27 - Brighton & Hove Albion (h)
30 Sep-1 Oct - Champions League matchday 2
Sat Oct 4 - Liverpool (h)
Sat Oct 11 - International window
Sat Oct 18 - Nottingham Forest (a)
21-22 Oct - Champions League matchday 3
Sat Oct 25 - Sunderland (h)
Wed Oct 29 - Carabao Cup Round 4
Sat Nov 1 - Tottenham Hotspur (a)
4-5 Nov - Champions League matchday 4
Sat Nov 8 - Wolverhampton Wanderers (h)
Sat Nov 15 - International window
Sat Nov 22 - Burnley (a)
25-26 November - Champions League matchday 5
Sat Nov 29 - Arsenal (h)
Wed Dec 3 - Leeds United (a)
Sat Dec 6 - Bournemouth (a)
9-10 Dec - Champions League matchday 6
Sat Dec 13 - Everton (h)
Wed Dec 17 - Carabao Cup Round 5
Sat Dec 20 - Newcastle United (a)
Sat Dec 27 - Aston Villa (h)
Tue Dec 30 - Bournemouth (h)
Sat Jan 3 - Manchester City (a)
Wed Jan 7 - Fulham (a)
Sat Jan 10 - Emirates FA Cup 3
Wed Jan 14 - Carabao Cup semi-final first leg
Sat Jan 17 - Brentford (h)
20-21 Jan - Champions League matchday 7
Sat Jan 24 - Crystal Palace (a) *
28 Jan - Champions League matchday 8
Sat Jan 31 - West Ham United (h)
Wed Feb 4 - Carabao Cup semi-final second leg
Sat Feb 7 - Wolverhampton Wanderers (a)
Wed Feb 11 - Leeds United (h)
Sat Feb 14 - Emirates FA Cup round 4
17/18 Feb - Champions League knockout phase play-off first leg
Sat Feb 21 - Burnley (h)
24/25 Feb - Champions League knockout phase play-off second leg
Sat Feb 28 - Arsenal (a)
Wed Mar 4 - Aston Villa (a)
Sat Mar 7 - Emirates FA Cup round 5
10/11 Mar - Champions League Round of 16 first leg
Sat Mar 14 - Newcastle United (h)
17/18 Mar - Champions League Round of 16 second leg
Sat Mar 21 - Everton (a)
Sun Mar 22 - Carabao Cup final
Sat Mar 28 - International window
Sat Apr 4 - Emirates FA Cup quarter-final
7/8 Apr - Champions League quarter-final first leg
Sat Apr 11 - Manchester City (h)
14/15 Apr - Champions League quarter-final second leg
Sat Apr 18 - Manchester United (h)
Sat Apr 25 - Brighton & Hove Albion (a) or Emirates FA Cup semi-final
28/29 Apr - Champions League semi-final first leg
Sat May 2 - Nottingham Forest (h)
5/6 May - Champions League semi-final second leg
Sat May 9 - Liverpool (a)
Sat May 16 - Emirates FA Cup final
Sun May 17 - Tottenham Hotspur (h)
Sun May 24 - Sunderland (a)
Sat May 30 - Champions League final (Budapest)

